
13

4

71

16

26

28
31

27

99

73
8

19
35 35

41

43

44

46
4545

75
1976

7 36

6

80
30

87

27

92

91

27

42

40

40

8523

23 85
42

12 74

74

10

20

58
79

81

79
81

95

86

90

61

93

31

31

93

79

86

90

49

52
63

63

52

29
3024

65
60

25

47

54

57

48

69
15

53
62

37

78

89

27
99

98

EXPLODED DRAWING A—Model No. F624.0 R0413A



14

56

55

1

33

13

23

2

70

43

83

18

84

84

82
84

82
84

21

21

68

68

34

34

39

73

27

72

3888

73

73

8873

32

88

39

2772

27

27

73

73
32

56

56

56

22 22

13

17

14

94 94

72

72
72

38

73

73

38

73

38
73

27
27

27

27

38

73

33

33

33

70

70

43
70

59

23

67

66 96

97

72

72
72

72

EXPLODED DRAWING B—Model No. F624.0 R0413A



15

27

41

16

35

61

42

26

27
27

93

79

86

74

64

37

91

11

71

31

51

5

80

87

30

7

36
36

31

8
73

28

3

23

23
85

85

40

92

90

74

19

19

35

90

86

31
93

9

43

44

46
4545

27

91

40 42

76

75

77

52

63 63

63

52

15

69

6030
29

2565
24

50

57
54

47

62 53

78

89

99

99

98

EXPLODED DRAWING C—Model No. F624.0 R0413A



Bubble# OEM Part No. Part Description 

5 318460 Right Arm 

6 318459 Left Arm 

10 299087 Carriage 

19 GZ1517 FOOT 

21 GZ3248-01 WEIGHT GUIDE 

22 GZ1678 WEIGHT CUSHION 

23 GZ1100 BUMPER 

24 280037 Lever Handle 

25 280038 Lever 

27 GZ9501 Pulley, 3.5" Aluminum 

28 GZ1018-01 RETAINER RING 

29 279938 Pop Pin 

30 GZ1677 SPRING 

31 GZ1011-01 PIVOT PULLEY BEARING 

32 GZ1014-05 3/8"X21/4" BOLT 

33 GZ1069 SERRATED WASHER 

35 GZ1012-07 3/8" X 1/2" BUTTON SCREW 

36 GZ1013-11 3/8"X 4 1/2" SCKT HD SCRW 

38 GZ1013-04 3/8" X 2" BOLT 

40 GZ1485 3/4" BUSHING 

41 GZ1009-01 1/2" X 1" SOCKET HD SCRW 

42 GZ1042-02 3/4" X 1/2" SHOULDER BOLT 

43 281392 Cable Assy, 18'4 Dual Cable Cross 

44 GZ9507 CABLE STOP ASSY 

45 xxxxxx included in 44 

46 xxxxxx included in 44 

52 GZ10196 STABILIZER CAP 

59 GZ1015-05 5/16" X 5/8" SCKT HD SCRW 

60 192777 Screw 

65 298750 Roll Pin 

70 GZ1083 3/8" JAM NUT 

73 GZ1007 3/8" LOCKNUT 

74 GZ1094 1/4" NUT 

75 281229 Handle 21" 

76 331959 Cable Clip 

77 GZ5109-15 ANKLE STRAP 

79 GZ1013-01 3/8" X 3/4" SOCKET SCREW 

80 299015 Pop Pin Only 

81 GZ1074 5/16" WASHER 

82 GZ1085 5/8" LOCK WASHER 

84 GZ1084 5/8" JAM NUT 

86 GZ1109 1/2" LOCKNUT 

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS182&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10221&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS061&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS190&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS097&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10190&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS240&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS040&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS183&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS070&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10274&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10277&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10254&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10254-606&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10254-732&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10254-611&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10255-611&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10255-732&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10255&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10255-606&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10178&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10046&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10041&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS174&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10045&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10240&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS659&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS113&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10051&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10279&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10040&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS112&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS563&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10048&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS153&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS655&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10049&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10002&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10006&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10066&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS154&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS095&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS133&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10130&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS094&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS117&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS096&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS667&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10009&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MCi26&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


Bubble# OEM Part No. Part Description 

87 281896 Knob 

88 GZ1013-12 3/8" X 1.25" BOLT 

91 GZ1188 3/8" X 1 1 /2"BTN HD SCRW 

92 GZ1075 3/8" PINCH NUT 

93 GZ1052 1" NYLON WASHER 

95 252786 Nut, U, BTZ, 1/4-20 

100 GZ1069 SERRATED WASHER 

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10191&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS200&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10043&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10067&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS563&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMSAB104&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS152&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10112&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

	F624 Exploded Diagram and Parts List (1)
	F624 Parts List

